

TIP NO

22.522 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

MILLING AND RESURFACING

1 SECTION OF NC-42 AND 19 SECTIONS OF SECONDARY ROUTES

S T WOOTEN CORPORATION

FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH

WILSON, NC

COMPANY

RALEIGH, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

Item ID	Code	Quantity	Description	Unit	Rate	Amount	Rate	Amount
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum		180,000.00		190,000.00
0002	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	290 TON	125.03	36,258.70	112.00	32,480.00
0003	1245000000-E	SP	SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION	2.48 SMI	3,000.00	7,440.00	4,000.00	9,920.00
0004	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (1.5" DEPTH)	105,999 SY	1.35	143,098.65	2.00	211,998.00
0005	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	10,795 SY	5.49	59,264.55	6.00	64,770.00
0006	1503000000-E	610	ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C	740 TON	75.75	56,055.00	110.00	81,400.00
0007	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	21,232 TON	61.30	1,301,521.60	55.00	1,167,760.00
0008	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	9,793 TON	57.20	560,159.60	58.00	567,994.00
0009	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	1,997 TON	425.00	848,725.00	500.00	998,500.00
0010	1704000000-E	SP	PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT	65 TON	325.00	21,125.00	525.00	34,125.00
0011	2605000000-N	848	CONCRETE CURB RAMPS	5 EA	2,300.00	11,500.00	2,300.00	11,500.00
0012	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	10 EA	650.00	6,500.00	650.00	6,500.00
0013	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	7 EA	500.00	3,500.00	500.00	3,500.00
0014	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	1,261 SF	7.40	9,331.40	8.00	10,088.00
0015	4447000000-E	SP	PED CHANNEL DEVICES	20 LF	50.00	1,000.00	50.00	1,000.00
0016	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		97,593.00		176,864.74
0017	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	72,640 LF	0.59	42,857.60	0.59	42,857.60
0018	4688000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES,6"90 MILS	97,920 LF	0.79	77,356.80	0.79	77,356.80
0019	4695000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 8"90 MILS	720 LF	2.00	1,440.00	2.00	1,440.00
0020	4704000000-E	1205	THERMO LINES 16" 90MILS	340 LF	10.00	3,400.00	10.00	3,400.00
0021	4709000000-E	1205	24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS	405 LF	10.00	4,050.00	10.00	4,050.00
0022	4720000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 90	60 EA	80.00	4,800.00	80.00	4,800.00
0023	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	168 EA	120.00	20,160.00	120.00	20,160.00
0024	4890000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (LF) HOT SPRAY THERMOPLASTIC PM LINES (4", 50 MILS)	324,142 LF	0.33	106,966.86	0.33	106,966.86
0025	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	250 LF	4.00	1,000.00	4.33	1,082.50
0026	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	150 LF	10.00	1,500.00	11.50	1,725.00
0027	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	1 ACR	3,500.00	3,500.00	2,900.00	2,900.00
0028	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	1 EA	1,000.00	1,000.00	150.00	150.00
0029	7444000000-E	1725	INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	1,200 LF	9.35	11,220.00	11.50	13,800.00
0030	7456000000-E	1726	LEAD-IN CABLE(*****)(14-2)	350 LF	2.75	962.50	2.25	787.50

CONTRACT TOTAL

TOTAL

3,623,286.26

TOTAL

3,849,876.00

ROADWAY ITEMS

SUB-TOTAL

3,623,286.26

SUB-TOTAL

3,849,876.00

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

S T WOOTEN CORPORATION

1

3,623,286.26

FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY

2

3,849,876.00

DocuSigned by:

Vickie P. Gardner

BD9FE36C1AA642B...

11/16/2023